
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008973 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : QL0091
HWY :SR 101,167,410,512
TITLE :REGION WIDE

HAR IMPROVEMENTS

16C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/03/2016
06:51

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983902908

6917 166TH AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC COLVICO, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 2812 N PITTSBURG ST

99207-4854
WOODLAND   WA  986748283 SPOKANE   WA  992202682
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 3.28 % 20.50 % 3.28 %

30,000.00 954.00 35,000.00 5,954.00 30,000.00 954.0029,046.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 80.00 % 275.00 % -10.00 %

3,600.00 1,600.00 7,500.00 5,500.00 1,800.00 -200.002,000.00

GRADING

150.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

20.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 60.0000 -40.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 -800.00
100.0000
2,000.00

DRAINAGE

100.0000
4 QUARRY SPALLS 

15.0000 TON -9.09 % 65.0000 -40.91 % 100.0000 -9.09 %

1,500.00 -150.00 975.00 -675.00 1,500.00 -150.00
110.0000
1,650.00

SURFACING

125.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

40.0000 TON 56.25 % 80.0000 0.00 % 80.0000 0.00 %

5,000.00 1,800.00 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
80.0000
3,200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -64.61 % -77.08 % -83.63 %

5,404.00 -9,866.00 3,500.00 -11,770.00 2,500.00 -12,770.0015,270.00

3.5000
7 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

950.0000 S.Y. -65.00 % 3.0000 -70.00 % 3.0000 -70.00 %

3,325.00 -6,175.00 2,850.00 -6,650.00 2,850.00 -6,650.00
10.0000
9,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008973 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : QL0091
HWY :SR 101,167,410,512
TITLE :REGION WIDE

HAR IMPROVEMENTS

16C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/03/2016
06:51

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983902908

6917 166TH AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC COLVICO, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 2812 N PITTSBURG ST

99207-4854
WOODLAND   WA  986748283 SPOKANE   WA  992202682
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

45.0000
8 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

13.0000 EACH -10.00 % 500.0000 900.00 % 350.0000 600.00 %

585.00 -65.00 6,500.00 5,850.00 4,550.00 3,900.00
50.0000
650.00

9 ITS US 101
L.S. 13.82 % 48.85 % 43.03 %

94,695.00 11,495.00 123,840.00 40,640.00 119,000.00 35,800.0083,200.00
10 ITS SR 167 HART

L.S. 32.61 % 59.58 % 51.14 %

87,523.00 21,523.00 105,320.00 39,320.00 99,750.00 33,750.0066,000.00
11 ITS SR167 HARS

L.S. 36.87 % -5.41 % 86.94 %

30,385.00 8,185.00 21,000.00 -1,200.00 41,500.00 19,300.0022,200.00
12 ITS SR 410

L.S. 24.89 % -15.71 % 34.10 %

32,597.00 6,497.00 22,000.00 -4,100.00 35,000.00 8,900.0026,100.00
13 ITS SR 512

L.S. 35.97 % -23.42 % 62.16 %

30,185.00 7,985.00 17,000.00 -5,200.00 36,000.00 13,800.0022,200.00
14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -27.30 % 14.80 % 55.61 %

28,500.00 -10,700.00 45,000.00 5,800.00 61,000.00 21,800.0039,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
15 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
16 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00
17 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008973 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : QL0091
HWY :SR 101,167,410,512
TITLE :REGION WIDE

HAR IMPROVEMENTS

16C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/03/2016
06:51

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983902908

6917 166TH AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC COLVICO, INC.
7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 2812 N PITTSBURG ST

99207-4854
WOODLAND   WA  986748283 SPOKANE   WA  992202682
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 133.33 % -50.00 %

1,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,000.00 750.00 -750.001,500.00

$357,794.00 10.53% $399,180.00 23.31% $440,595.00 36.11%$323,711.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$440,595.00$357,794.00 $399,180.00BASE TOTAL 10.53% 23.31% 36.11%$323,711.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008973 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : QL0091
HWY :SR 101,167,410,512
TITLE :REGION WIDE

HAR IMPROVEMENTS

16C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/03/2016
06:51

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984011093
98402-1405
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

826550CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 62.35 % -100.00 %

47,157.00 18,111.00 0.0029,046.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 0.002,000.00

GRADING

280.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

20.0000 C.Y. 180.00 % -100.00 %

5,600.00 3,600.00 0.00
100.0000
2,000.00

DRAINAGE

131.4000
4 QUARRY SPALLS 

15.0000 TON 19.45 % -100.00 %

1,971.00 321.00 0.00
110.0000
1,650.00

SURFACING

73.5000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

40.0000 TON -8.13 % -100.00 %

2,940.00 -260.00 0.00
80.0000
3,200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
6 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -77.08 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 -11,770.00 0.0015,270.00

9.6000
7 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

950.0000 S.Y. -4.00 % -100.00 %

9,120.00 -380.00 0.00
10.0000
9,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008973 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : QL0091
HWY :SR 101,167,410,512
TITLE :REGION WIDE

HAR IMPROVEMENTS

16C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/03/2016
06:51

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984011093
98402-1405
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

826550CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

165.0000
8 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

13.0000 EACH 230.00 % -100.00 %

2,145.00 1,495.00 0.00
50.0000
650.00

9 ITS US 101
L.S. 38.22 % -100.00 %

115,000.00 31,800.00 0.0083,200.00
10 ITS SR 167 HART

L.S. 51.52 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 34,000.00 0.0066,000.00
11 ITS SR167 HARS

L.S. 75.68 % -100.00 %

39,000.00 16,800.00 0.0022,200.00
12 ITS SR 410

L.S. 87.74 % -100.00 %

49,000.00 22,900.00 0.0026,100.00
13 ITS SR 512

L.S. 75.68 % -100.00 %

39,000.00 16,800.00 0.0022,200.00
14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

49,000.00 9,800.00 0.0039,200.00

OTHER ITEMS
15 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
16 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 0.00-5.00
17 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 0.00-5.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C512 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008973 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : QL0091
HWY :SR 101,167,410,512
TITLE :REGION WIDE

HAR IMPROVEMENTS

16C512
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/03/2016
06:51

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984011093
98402-1405
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

826550CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -500.00 0.001,500.00

$474,428.00 46.56% $0.00$323,711.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$474,428.00BASE TOTAL 46.56%$323,711.00


